502329065 04/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Matthews	05/21/2008
Neil John McDonald	05/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM APPLIED SCIENCE & RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	5764 Pacific Center Blvd., Suite 107	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12153659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035838301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-583-8300

 Email:
 mail@dwpatentlaw.com

 Correspondent Name:
 Diederiks & Whitelaw, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 Hedgewood Drive, Suite 317
Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QSR020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	
Signature:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	
Date:	04/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030315 FRAME: 0063

1 \$40.00 121536

A551G.	NMENT		
WHEREAS, I (we), Robert Matthewa			
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new			
and useful improvements in Sensor Mounting System			
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an a	pplication for United States Letters Patent was		
executed on even date herewith			
executed on:			
executed on even date herewith executed on: filed on: serial No. established by PCT International Patent Applications			
established by PCT International Patent Applicati	on No.: Piled:		
whereas, quantum applied science &	RESEARCH, INC.		
Whose post office address is 5764 Pacific Center Blvd., Suit	e 107, San Diego, CA 92121		
Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiris	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the		
United States and throughout the world;	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE INVENTION and application throughout the United States Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, it is and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority the Paris International Convention and all other available in title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of adepatents and inventor certificates which may be granted through the ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	of America, including any and all United States Letters in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, it the world, including the right to apply for patents and purawant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of iternational conventions and treaties; and the entire right, dition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation aughout the world in respect of said INVENTION. documents that legally may be required in connection with or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in ION, including additional documents that may be required in the without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEB at its the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of defense of any patent application or patent encompassed		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Call United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letter would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement.	or the use and behoof of ASSIGNEB'S legal representatives ters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the ent and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIK information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	5 & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Assignor Name	Address		
Robert Matthews	11347 Paul Barwick Ct,		
Where Signed	San Diego, CA 92126		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Sandiero			
Date ,	Signature		
5/21/2008	At		
0/2//2008			

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

Before me personally appeared ____

_______20 _____

(Notarization preferred but not required)

Notary Public

and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this

My commission expires

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: QRS028

Assignor Name Neil John McDonald	Address 10358 Wateridge Circle, #320
Where Signed	San Diego, CA 92121
5AN 31840	
Date STEAD	Signature
5/21/08	N.Mc Small
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	GG.
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	
4	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
-	
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
See following page(9)	for additional joint assignces

PATENT REEL: 030315 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 04/30/2013